# 501789644 01/18/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephan-Michael Frey	09/28/2011
Helmut Walter	09/28/2011
Juergen Braun	10/02/2011
Juergen Pfrang	09/30/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116
City:	Mannheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13219204

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)641-0270

 Phone:
 (248)641-1600

 Email:
 kquinlan@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Foss

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26767 US (15878A-057/US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Suter

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027551 FRAME: 0014

\$40.00 1321920

# Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_RDG#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_RDG#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_RDG#page3.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_RDG#page4.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_RDG#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027551 FRAME: 0015

	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. 26767 US (15878A-000057/US)
	United States Provisional Patent Application United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application	d interest in the invention	5, 2011
Invi	entors (assignors)	FORMING AT LEAST ONE MEDICAL I	FUNCTION
	Name	Addr	ESS
Step	han-Michael Frey	Heinrich Heine Strasse 8, 64347 Grieshein	
Heir	nut Walter	Walther Rathenau Strasse 23, 64646 Hepp	penheim, Germany
L	en Braun	Bismarckstrasse 29, 71139 Ehningen, Ger	
Jürg	en Pfrang	Josef Müller Strawe 7, 93183 Kallmünz,	Germany
		Josef-Miller-Strasse 7	
Ass	ignee		
<u> </u>	Name	Addr	ess
Roci	ne Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany	

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 26767 US 15878A-000057/US)

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at

(city and state or country if outside USA)

Outside the USA:

Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not

feasible.

ness Inventor (Signature)

Stephan-Michael Frey

Inventor (Printed Name)

this <u>CO</u> day of <u>Aftiss</u>	65, 20 M	rent at A Q UM Rel My (City and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not	C. Rowing ) Wigness of Mills	Inventor (Signature)  Helmut Walter
feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, I have executed this assignm	sent at
hisday of	, 20	(city and state or country if ontside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
cknowledgement before a	75 8616200	Invenior (Signature) Jürgen Braun
Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	,	
PATEMENT TO THE PATEMENT OF TH	OF, I have executed this assignm	ent at (city and state or country if outside USA)
		(City and state of country it outside USA)
	, 20	(city and state or country it outside USA)
risday of	, 20	(city and state of country it outside USA)
	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Jürgen Pfrang

16277144.1

this	day of	, 20	(city and state or country if centide USA
Outside t	he USA:		
acknowle	s are required when dgement before a ublic is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Helmut Walter
feasible.		Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
			p~ ;
his <u>0</u>	IN WITNESS WHERI  day of Ottob	SOF, I have executed this assisted the control of t	gament at Ehningen Grevanan (city and state of country if outside USA
Outside ti Witnesses	ne USA: are required when	J'y Soill Witness	January (Signature)
acknowle	dgement before a iblic is not	Midfind Lidebur.	Jürgen Braun  inventor (Printed Name)
his	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have executed this assig , 20	nanent at (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside th			
Witnesses acknowles	e USA: are required when lgement before a blic is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Jürgen Pfrang

16277144.1

thisday of	, 20	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Helmut Walter
feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
this day of  Outside the USA:		(city and state or country if outside USA)
Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Jürgen Braun
feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
IN WITNESS WHERE his <u>30.</u> day of <u>Septem</u> Outside the USA:	SQF, I have executed this assigns  SEC 2011.  Haxing lon logl / Witness	ment at 200 miny (city and state or country if outside USA)  Javenpor (Signature) Jürgen Pfrang

16277144.1

**RECORDED: 01/18/2012**